

## King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 2004-0544 **Version**: 2

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 11/22/2004 In control: Law, Justice and Human Services Committee

On agenda: Final action: 12/6/2004
Enactment date: Enactment #: 12053

Title: A MOTION authorizing the King County office of the fire marshal to accept the donation of self

contained breathing apparatus; the estimated value of this donation is twenty thousand dollars.

Sponsors: Kathy Lambert

Indexes: Donations

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Motion 12053.pdf, 2. 2004-0544 Attachment #1 for 12-02-04 LJHS ~ Amendment #1.doc, 3. 2004-

0544 Attachment #2 for 12-02-04 LJHS ~ Title Amendment #2.doc, 4. 2004-0544 REVISED Staff

Report for 12-02-04 LJHS.doc, 5. 2004-0544 Staff Report for 12-02-04 LJHS.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/6/2004	2	Metropolitan King County Council	Passed	Pass
12/2/2004	2	Law, Justice and Human Services Committee	Recommended Do Pass Substitute Consent	Pass
11/22/2004	1	Metropolitan King County Council	Introduced and Referred	

Clerk 12/02/2004

A MOTION authorizing the King County office of the fire marshal to accept the

donation of self contained breathing apparatus; the estimated value of this

donation is twenty thousand dollars.

WHEREAS, King County office of the fire marshal is responsible for the investigation of suspicious fires in King County through its fire and arson investigations unit, and

WHEREAS, the office has assigned to it a supervisor and five fire investigators who are responsible for conducting fire investigations, and

WHEREAS, Duvall Fire District (District 45) has purchased with grant monies six full air packs (personal self contained breathing apparatus) with six spare air bottles that it would like to donate to the county, and

## File #: 2004-0544, Version: 2

WHEREAS, the office of the fire marshal has identified a need for self contained breathing apparatus and can use the donation in the performance of their investigatory duties;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

King County the office of the fire marshal's fire and arson investigation unit is authorized to accept the donation of self contained breathing apparatus and spares. The donation has an estimated value of twenty thousand dollars.